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130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LR 953(03)

Resolve, To Amend MaineCare Reimbursement Provisions Governing Supplemental Payments to

Nursing Facilities with High MaineCare Use

Fiscal Note for Bill as Engrossed with:
C"A" (S-133)
Committee: Health and Human Services

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund

Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund
Federal Expenditures Fund
Other Special Revenue Funds

Revenue
Federal Expenditures Fund

Other Special Revenue Funds

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Fiscal Note

FY 2021-22
$21,592
$21,592

$53,635
$4,802

$53,635
$4,802

FY 2022-23
$24,185
$24,185

$51,042
$4,802

$51,042
$4,802

Projections
FY 2023-24

$24,249
$24,249

$50,978
$4,802

$50,978
$4,802

Projections
FY 2024-25

$24,249
$24,249

$50,978
$4,802

$50,978
$4,802

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of $21,592 in fiscal
year 2021-22 and $24,185 in fiscal year 2022-23 for the Department of Health and Human Services to amend its
rules governing supplemental payments to nursing facilities where the number of MaineCare residents constitutes
more than 80% of the total number of residents to remove the requirement that such nursing facilities have base year
direct and routine aggregate costs per day that are less than the median aggregate direct and routine allowable costs
for the facility's peer group. Federal Expenditures Fund allocations are also included for the FMAP match and Other
Special Revenue Funds allocations for the Nursing Facilities Tax.

LR0953(03) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1



