

130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 684

LR 953(03)

Resolve, To Amend MaineCare Reimbursement Provisions Governing Supplemental Payments to Nursing Facilities with High MaineCare Use

> Fiscal Note for Bill as Engrossed with: C "A" (S-133) Committee: Health and Human Services

Fiscal Note				
	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	Projections FY 2023-24	Projections FY 2024-25
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$21,592	\$24,185	\$24,249	\$24,249
General Fund	\$21,392	\$24,103	\$24,249	\$24,249
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$21,592	\$24,185	\$24,249	\$24,249
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$53,635	\$51,042	\$50,978	\$50,978
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$4,802	\$4,802	\$4,802	\$4,802
Revenue				
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$53,635	\$51,042	\$50,978	\$50,978
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$4,802	\$4,802	\$4,802	\$4,802

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of \$21,592 in fiscal year 2021-22 and \$24,185 in fiscal year 2022-23 for the Department of Health and Human Services to amend its rules governing supplemental payments to nursing facilities where the number of MaineCare residents constitutes more than 80% of the total number of residents to remove the requirement that such nursing facilities have base year direct and routine aggregate costs per day that are less than the median aggregate direct and routine allowable costs for the facility's peer group. Federal Expenditures Fund allocations are also included for the FMAP match and Other Special Revenue Funds allocations for the Nursing Facilities Tax.